Keihoku
Joshokoji Temple Loy

R4 (Agake)

iEiiI D 2 :
rin . . (Tsutsueguchi) mﬁﬂiﬁﬂ
= fin (Mlyalﬂakl) (Yamaguni gor yomae)
FEART TR ALIABE A
(Kamisasae) (Keihokubyoirmae)
b ey )]
(Keihokugodochosyamae) ¢
Roadside Rest Area
Starting point “Mi Keihok 3 Finishing point WOOdV Keihoku
[Elfé.= (Hiyoshi) Bus Travel Ticket" I F& L (Shuzan) -
available in this areal

Bound for
(JR Sagano Line)

To Kokusaikaikan To Demachiyanagi
Subwa ) .
Karasunxa Keihan Main
Line Line

I : Karasuma Oike
Uzumasa Tenjingawa
\K:"armmi Gion Shi jo
To Umeda ankyu

Kyoto

To Yamasﬁ ina
To Yodoyabashi Rokujizo

To Takeda



Weekdays

X Services that are not suited to early morning/late night and certain transfers are not shown. Only times for major stations and bus stops are displayed.
X Bus times may be temporarily changed. As such, please check each bus service’'s website for the latest information.

[[ Times displayed are current as of April 1, 2020. ||

\ ' i (laban Rail Pass available!

g Central Kyoto = JR Hiyoshi Sta. IR Sagang Ling

Kyoto 6:37 8:05 858 958 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:39 ¥770

Nijo 6:44 8:11 9:06 10:02 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:44 ¥680

Enmachi 6:47 8:14 9:.08 10:.05 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:47 ¥680

Sonobe [Transfer timd | Direct | | Direct | (3min.) (4min.) (2min.) (2min.) (2min.) (2min.) (2min.) (2min.) | Direct | Eiarzs?i

Hiyoshi 7:35 8:59 10:05 10:47 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 16:54 18:31 ;ta
Valid area of

—_— Miyama-Keihoku Bus Travel Ticket

! 0 (L . . ]

Hiyoshi Sta. = Miyama Area (Kayabuki-no-Sato) B Nantan Gity Bus

Hiyoshi Sta. [ 7:563 8:22 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:20 18:35

Minami 847 9:06 954 11:04 11:54 13:.04 14:.04 1504 16:04 17:04 18:14 19:19

Kita kavenay” 849 9:08 956 11:06 11:56 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:16 19:21

1 LA Miyama Area (Kayabuki-no-Sato) = Keihoku Area (Shuzan / Joshokoji Temple)

Bl Nantan City Bus Keihoku Furusato Bus

Bus company Nantan  Keihoku  Keihoku  Keihoku  Nantan  Keihoku  Keihoku  Nantan ~ Nantan  Nantan  Keihoku  Nantan  Nantan

Destination (direction)fliyoshi Sta Shuzan  Haiya YamaguniHiyoshi Sta. Shuzan YamaguniHiyoshi Sta. Shuzan Hiyoshi Sta. Shuzan Hiyoshi Sta. Shuzan

Notes (Extral) (Extral)
Kita (kavabuk- 9:51 12:51 14:01 15:51 17:01
Minami 9:52 12:52 14:02 15:52 17:02
Miyawaki 10:10 excpt| |ony| 13:10 14:20 14:47 16:10 17:20 17:20
Kamisasae 10:24 10:27 | Thu. Thu. ] 13:24 13:34 14:59 16:24 16:42 17:32
Shuzan 10:49 11:05 11:05 13:56 14:00 15:17 17:02 17:50
Keigglé%chosvamae 11:08 l l
Yamagunigoryomae 11:21 11:21 14:16

Keihoku Furusato Bus

Yamagunigoryomae|  9:32 1219 12194 A15:16 15:16 ¢
Keiokl chosyamae|  9:45 Excpt[ 12:32  12:32] only Excpt| 15:29 15:29 | only
Shuzan 9:48 [™u172:35 12:35™ ™ [15:32 15:321T

Notes (Extraz) (Extra2)

and 2 will run.

% (Extral -2) :If there are Miyama-Keihoku Bus Travel Route users on temporary bus service 1 when it leaves Shuzan, both temporary service 1

% Direct connections between Nantan City Buses at Miyawaki bus stop require only one ticket stub. Please tell the bus driver of the first bus your
final stop to receive a connection ticket, and then hand this ficket over to the driver of the second bus.

Keihoku Area (shuzan) = Central Kyoto

West JR Bus
Shuzan 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:40 14:10 15:40 16:40 17:30 18:40 fFa'e
Kelpoky 1osvamae]  9:12 10:12 11:12 12:42 14:12 15:42 16:42 17:32_18:42|Woody Keihoku Rest Area Shusan
Enmachi 10:06 11:07 12:07 13:37 15:07 16:37 17:37 18:27 19:37|Transfer to JR ¥1,150
Nijo Sta. 10:13 11:14 12:14 13:44 1514 16:44 17:44 18:34 19:44|Transfer to Subway/JR ¥1,200
Shijo—Omiya | 10:17 11:18 12:18 13:48 15:18 16:48 17:48 18:38 19:48(Transfer to Hankyu railway ¥1,200
Kyoto Sta. 10:32 11:33 12:33 14:03 15:36 17:06 18:06 18:56 20:00|Transfer to Subway/JR ¥1,200




X Services that are not suited to early morning/late night and certain transfers are not shown. Only times for major stations and bus stops are displayed.
X Bus times may be temporarily changed. As such, please check each bus service’'s website for the latest information.

[[ Times displayed are current as of April 1, 2020. ||

g Central Kyoto = JR Hiyoshi Sta.

Japan Rail Pass available!
I UR Sagano Line

Kyoto 6:37 7:58 858 9:58 12:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:39 ¥770
Nijo 6:44 806 9:06 10:02 12:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:44 ¥680
Enmachi 6:47 809 9:08 10:05 12:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:47 ¥680
Sonobe [Transfer timd | Direct | | Direct | (3min.) (4min.) (2min.) (2min.) (2min.) (2min.) | Direct | E{?r:st?i
Hiyoshi 7:35  8:59 10:05 10:47 12:54 14:54 15:54 16:54 18:31 éta

Valid area of

Hiyoshi Sta. = Miyama Area (Kayabuki-no-Sato)

|[Miyama-Keihoku Bus Travel Ticket

Il Nantan City Bus -

Hiyoshi Sta. | 8:22 9:10 10:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 16:10 17:20 18:35

Minami 9:06  9:54 11:04 11:54 14:04 16:04 17:04 18:14 19:19
Kita (xavabus- 9:08 9:56 11:06 11:56 14:06 16:06 17:06 18:16 19:21

THEEE  Miyama Area (Kayabuki-no-sato) = Keihoku Area (shuzan / Joshokoji Temple)

Bl Nantan City Bus

Keihoku Furusato Bus

Bus company Nantan  Keihoku Keihoku ~ Nantan ~ Nantan  Keihoku Nantan ~ Nantan Nantan ~ Nantan

Destination (direction)|Hiyoshi Sta. Shuzan Haiya Hiyoshi Sta. Keihoku Hp. Yamaguni Hiyoshi Sta. Shuzan Hiyoshi Sta. Shuzan
Notes (Extral)

Kita (xavabuki- 7:43 12:01 14:01 17:01

Minami 7:44 12:02 14:02 17:02

Agake 8:02 12:12 12:18 14:12 17:12

Tsutsueguchi| || 12:38 12:38 Il Il

Miyawaki 8:10 ll 14:20 14:47 17:20 17:20

Kamisasae 8:24 8:44 1l 14:59 17:32

Shuzan 9:06 12:30 [l 15:17 17:50

Ke%%'é%chosvamae 12:33 [l

Yamagunigoryomae 12:46 12:51

-E Joshokoiji

Keihoku Furusato Bus

Yamagunigoryomae| 13:47

Keie%'&%chosyamae 14:00

Shuzan 14:03
Notes

% (Extral) : Service will run when there are Miyama-Keihoku Bus Travel Route users on the bus from the Thuthueguchi bus stop.
* Direct connections between Nantan City Buses at Agake or Miyawaki bus stops require only one ticket stub. Please tell the bus driver of the first
bus your final stop to receive a connection ticket, and then hand this ficket over to the driver of the second bus.

Keihoku Area (shuzany = Central Kyoto

- West JR Bus
Shuzan 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:40 14:10 15:40 16:40 17:30 18:40 fFare
Ko ehosyamee| 9:12_10:12 11:12_12:42 14:12 15:42 16:42 17:32_18:42[Woody Keinoku Rest Area | | snuran
Enmachi 10:06 11:07 12:07 13:37 15:07 16:37 17:37 18:27 19:37|Transfer to JR ¥1,150
Nijo Sta. 10:13 11:14 12:14 13:44 1514 16:44 17:44 18:34 19:44|Transfer to Subway/JR ¥1,200
Shijo—Omiya | 10:17 11:18 12:18 13:48 15:18 16:48 17:48 18:38 19:48(Transfer to Hankyu railway ¥1,200
Kyoto Sta. 10:32 11:33 12:33 14:03 15:36 17:06 18:06 18:56 20:00|Transfer to Subway/JR ¥1,200




Holidays

X Services that are not suited to early morning/late night and certain transfers are not shown. Only times for major stations and bus stops are displayed.
X Bus times may be temporarily changed. As such, please check each bus service’'s website for the latest information.

[[ Times displayed are current as of April 1, 2020. ||

‘| Central Kyoto = JR Hiyoshi Sta.

JR Sagano Line

Kyoto 7:58 8:58 9:58 12:08 14:08 17:09 ¥770| Gapan Rail Pass available!
Nijo 8:06 9:06 10:02 12:13 14:13 17:14 ¥680

Enmachi 8:09 9:08 10:05 12:15 14:15 17:17 ¥680

Sonobe |Transfer timd | Direct | (3min.) (4min.) (2min.) (2min.) (1min.) E?r:;c’i

Hiyoshi 8:59 10:05 10:47 12:54 14:54 17:57 éta

Valid area of

e Miyama-Keihoku Bus Travel Ticket “ =
Hiyoshi Sta. = Miyama Area (Kayabuki-no-Sato) —

-Nantan City Bus R
Hiyoshi Sta. | 9:10 10:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 18:10
Minami 9:58 10:58 11:58 13:58 15:58 18:58
Kita (@zbes- | 10:.00 11:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 19:00

1 = I\/Iiyama Area (Kayabuki-no-Sato) = Keihoku Area (Shuzan / Joshokoji Temple)

Bl Nantan City Bus Keihoku Furusato Bus
Bus company Keihoku  Nantan Nantan Nantan Nantan  Keihoku Keihoku Nantan Nantan
Destination (direction)] Haiya Miyawaki Shuzan Hiyoshi Sta. Keihoku Hp. Yamaguni Haiya Hiyoshi Sta. Shuzan
Notes (Extral)
Kita (kavabuk- 7:54 11:54 16:54
Minami 7:55 11:55 16:55
Miyawaki 8:13 8:13 12:13 12:13 17:13 17:13
Keihoku Hospital 8:32 12:32 12:34 17:32
Shuzan 8:15 8:42 [l 14:40 17:42
Keigglé%chosyamae 8:18 I 14:43
Yamagunigoryomae| 8:31 12:47 14:56
Keihoku Furusato Bus
Yamagunigoryomae|  9:32 13:47 15:57
Keiokl chosyamae|  9:45 14:00 16:10
Shuzan 9:48 14:03 16:13
Notes (Extra2)

% (Extral -2) :If there are Miyama-Keihoku Bus Travel Route users on temporary bus service 1 when it leaves Keihoku Hospital, both temporary
service 1 and 2 will run.

X% Direct connections between Nantan City Buses at Miyawaki bus stop require only one ticket stub. Please tell the bus driver of the first bus your
final stop to receive a connection ticket, and then hand this ticket over to the driver of the second bus.

4 | Keihoku Area (shuzan) = Central Kyoto Wost JRt oon-Rall Pass avallable
Shuzan 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:40 14:10 1540 16:40 17:30 18:40 frirr:
Kokl chosyamae]  9:12 10:12 11:12 12:42 14:12 15:42 16:42 17:32 18:42|Woody Keihoku Rest Area Shuzan
Enmachi 10:06 11:07 12:07 13:37 15:07 16:37 17:37 18:27 19:37|Transfer to JR ¥1,150
Nijo Sta. 10:13 11:14 12:14 13:44 1514 16:44 17:44 18:34 19:44|Transfer to Subway/JR ¥1,200
Shijo—Omiya | 10:17 11:18 12:18 13:48 15:18 16:48 17:48 18:38 19:48(Transfer to Hankyu railway ¥1,200
Kyoto Sta. 10:32 11:33 12:33 14:03 15:36 17:06 18:06 18:56 20:00|Transfer to Subway/JR ¥1,200




